General Description
The MAX38907/MAX38908 are fast transient response,
high-PSRR nMOS linear regulators that deliver up to 4A
load current.
These regulators support a wide input supply range from
0.9V up to 5.5V, and BIAS voltage range from 2.7V to 20V
to provide wider supply options in a variety of applications.
Output accuracy of ±1% is maintained over line, load, and

Assuming the MAX38908ATD+, this power dissipation will raise the junction temperature to:
TJ = (PD x θJA) + 25°C = (0.4W x 41°C/W) + 25°C = 41.4°C
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PIN-PACKAGE FEATURES
MAX38907ATP+ -40°C to +125°C
20-pin, 5mm x 5mm
TQFN
4A LDO, enable input, digitally programmable output voltage,
adjustable margin, low-noise bypass
MAX38908ATD+ -40°C to +125°C
14-pin, 3mm x 3mm
TDFN
4A LDO, enable input, externally adjustable output, low-noise bypass
MAX38908ANL+ -40°C to +125°C
5 x 3 bump, 0.4mm
pitch WLP
4A LDO, enable input, externally adjustable output, low-noise bypass
+ Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
MAX38907/MAX38908 4A, High-Performance
LDO Linear Regulators
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  |  24
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE
DESCRIPTION
PAGES
CHANGED
0 7/19 Initial release —
1 2/20
Removed MAX38909 from data sheet, added more Typical Operating
Characteristics
1–23
2 11/20
Updated General Description, Benefits and Features, Typical Application Circuits,